



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 5131 of 2025

Firoz Badar And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gaurav Kumar Chaturvedi, Imran Ullah,
Vineet Vikram

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Lavkush Kumar Bhatt

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicants, learned A.G.A. for the State and learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 are present.

2. List this case on 06.05.2026 before the appropriate Bench.

April 22, 2026
Zafar

(Achal Sachdev,J.)