



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 5131 of 2025

Firoz Badar And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gaurav Kumar Chaturvedi, Imran Ullah,
Vineet Vikram

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Lavkush Kumar Bhatt

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that he has filed a certified copy of compromise verification report in the Registry but the same is not on record.

2. Registry is directed to trace out the same and place it on record forthwith.

3. List on 14.5.2026.

May 6, 2026
Faridul

(Harvir Singh,J.)